



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2649 of 1983

Gokaran And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Afshan Shafaut, G.P. Mathur, Vivek Prasad Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. List revised.

2. None appeared on behalf of the appellants.

3. As per office report dated 04.07.2025, notice was served upon appellant no. 1 - Gopkran and appellant no. 3 - Hariram. Appellant no. 2 - Mohd. Raza is reported to be died 20 years ago and report regarding appellant no. 4 - Indramani is that he was not found at the available address.

4. So far as appellant no. 2 - Mohd Raza is concerned, the appeal on his behalf is dismissed as abated.

5. List on 30.03.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)

February 20, 2026
S.K.S.