



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2649 of 1983

Gokaran And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Afshan Shafaut, G.P. Mathur, Vivek Prasad Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list. None is present on behalf of appellants No.1, 3 and 4. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Accordingly, let fresh bailable warrant be issued against the appellants No.1, 3 and 4 which shall be executed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned and the Superintendent of Police concerned.
3. List this case on 14.07.2026.
4. The compliance report of the bailable warrant be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar by the next date of listing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

May 5, 2026
Md Faisal